REPORT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2021

Submitted to Eastland County Commissioners’ Court on May 23, 2022.

Christina Dodrill Loretta Key
Treasurer Auditor
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County of Eastland
COUNTY TREASURER

100 West Main St., Suite 201

Eastland, Texas 76448 Amber James

Deputy Treasurer

Christina L. Dodrill Phone ( 254 ) 629-2672 Tracy Parker
County Treasurer Fax ( 254 ) 629-6068 Deputy Treasurer

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF EASTLAND
AFFIDAVIT FOR THE MONTH ENDING December 31, 2021

The monthly report of the County Treasurer includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and
owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the Treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Eastland County. {Texas
Local Government Code Section 114.026 (a) (b)} The bank statements have been reconciled for all accounts and any adjustments have
been noted.

This affidavit must include the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of the
examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}
Month ending balance $11,167,847.92

Therefore, Christina Dodrill, Eastiand County Treasurer, who being fully sworn upon oath, states that the aforementioned monthly report is
true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying reports on this, the 23" day of May, 2022.

Christina Dodrill, County Treasurer

At the regular meeting of the Commissioners’ Court on May 23, 2022, Christina Dodrill, Eastland County Treasurer, exhibited the books and
accounts of the Treasurer's office as of December 31, 2021, for the inspection of the court and submitted the vouchers relating to the
books and accounts for audit and approval. After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s report and having determined that the report is
correct, we, the undersigned members of the court, hereby affirm that the requirement of Texas Local Government Code Section 114.026
Subsection{c) has been met.

Rex Fields, County Judge

Andy Maxwell, Commissioner Pct. 1 James Crenshaw, Commissioner Pct. 2
Ronnie Wilson, Commissioner Pct. 3 Robert Rains, Commissioner Pct. 4
FILED FOR RECORD THIS 23" day of May, 2022, and recorded the day of , 2022,

Cathy Jentho, County Clerk



General

General Texpool
General CD FFB
General CO TXB
General CD SCH
General CD PRO
General Texpool Prime
General Texas Class
Road & Bridge

Grants

GLO Grant

HAVA Grant

ARP Funds

ARP CD FFB

ARP CLASS

Jury

Juv Del & Prev Fund
Child Abuse Prev Fund
Dist Ct Recds Pres
Dispatch

JP Court Tech

Dist Clk Reds Mgt
Elections

Adutlt Probation
Juvenile Probation
Truancy Prev & Div Fund
Court Tech

County Farm

Law Library

DA Hot Check

DA Forfeiture

DA Federal Forfeiture
DA State

Cthouse Security

Co Clk Recds Mgt

Dst Clk Recds Archival
Co Clk Recds Archival
Vital Statistics

County Recds Pres

Co Clk E-file Revenue
Dst Clk E-file Revenue
Health Reimb Account
Special Revenue
P

IP #1 Cash Bond

JP#2

JP #2 Cash Bond

IP #4

Historical Commission
Unclaimed Property
Sheriff Seizure

Payroll

Operations Clearing
Constable #1 LEOSE
DA Pretrial Intervention Prog
Constable #2 LEOSE
FCS Programming
Tax Chapt 19

Total

Eastland County Treasurer

December 2021  Month Ending Bank Account Totals
2,472,193.74
331,102.88
847,263.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
521,297.94
510,182.61
1,217,842.64
61,519.99
0.00
106,582.77
533,764.29
750,000.00
500,130.14
29,319.92
0.00
1,500.48
33,351.76
440,310.87
33,072.50
22,918.11
27,877.22
185,649.30
218,407.54
11,069.55
18,135.87
6,333.21
79,287.72
17,778.09
229,189.83
3,147.57
2.19
194,649.56
150,418.83
22,520.19
178,445.26
4,760.37
33,700.81
1,947.06
4,611.15
92,991.34
82,794.65
8,984.19
100.00
9,956.71
0.00
559,02
3,287.20
16,514.38
2,563.30
24,656.45
282,128.45
11,047.77
76,031.98
5,703.59
243.93
0.00
11,167,847.92
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